OP \$65.00 4571236

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM778517

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&T BANK, successor by merger to People's United Bank, National Association		12/29/2022	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUEFOODS, LLC
Street Address:	383 Summer Street
City:	Manchester
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01994
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4571236	WORLDWIDE PERISHABLES ENTERPRISES
Registration Number:	5959990	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1878712 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Wamsley
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Wamsley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2023

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0142

900742277

source=Scan#page2.tif		
source=Scan#page3.tif		
source=Scan#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0143

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of December 29, 2022 by M&T BANK successor by merger to PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, (the "Grantee"), in favor of TRUEFOODS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of September 18, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Grant"; all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Grant), granting the Grantee a security interest in and lien on those certain trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") and described thereon, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 11, 2022, at Reel 7718, Frame 0552;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Marks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Grantee's security interests in and liens on the Marks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Marks, including without limitation those trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications identified in Schedule A hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) all goodwill associated therewith, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same; and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in all of the foregoing, including any lien and security interest thereof; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0144 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, M&T BANK, successor by merger to People's United Bank, National Association has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

M&T BANK, successor by merger to People's

United Bank, National Association

By: Dean Hildreth

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademark and Trademark Application

U.S. Federal Trademarks

Mark	Application/Registration Number	Application/Registration Date	Class
Worldwide Perishables Enterprises	4571236	July 22, 2014	
	5959990	January 14, 2020	

3486626.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 01/05/2023